
AMENDMENT No. 1 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

STUDENT WATERSHED MONITORING NETWORK 

This is an Amendment to PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Agreement No. 84963, dated April 
18, 2016, by and between the City of Vancouver, a municipal corporation, under the laws of the 
State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as "City" and Tila McCutcheon hereinafter referred 
to as "Contractor," whose address is 11306 NE Thompson St Portland OR 97220. 

This amendment modifies the following portions of Section 1. Statement of Work; of the 
Agreement. 

1. Adjust Rate of Compensation from $25.00 per hour to $27.00 effective January I , 2017. 

2. Ratification: Acts taken pursuant to this Amendment but prior to its effective date are 
hereby ratified and confirmed. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

tVi 
DATED this (p day of ^ O L K / W V A , 2016 

CITYQE3!^NC(^J 
A m^icipal cp?p 

Eric Holmes, City 

CONTRACTOR: 
Tila McCutcheon 

Signature: 

Attest: 

Lloyd Tyler, Cit 
By: Carrie Lewellen, Deputy City Clerk 

By: Printed Name / Title 

Approved as to form: 

. bronson Pottef, City Attorney TV 

Amendment No. 1 - Student Watershed Monitoring Network 
PO 84963-Tila McCutcheon 

Page 1 of 1 



AMENDMENT No. 1 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

STUDENT WATERSHED MONITORING NETWORK 

This is an Amendment to PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Agreement No. 84962, dated April 
21, 2016, by and between the City of Vancouver, a municipal corporation, under the laws of the 
State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as "City" and Camelian Creek hereinafter referred to 
as "Contractor," whose address is 512 NE 302nd Ave Washougal WA 98671. 

This amendment modifies the following portions of Section 1. Statement of Work; of the 
Agreement. 

1. Rate of Compensation increased from $30.00 per hour to $40.00 per hour effective 
January 1, 2017 due to increased responsibilities and additional job duties. 

2. Ratification: Acts taken pursuant to this Amendment but prior to its effective date are 
hereby ratified and confirmed. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

DATED this day of A 

CITXHF VANCQU/(^\R, 

Eric Holmes, City Mana 

CONTRACTOR: 
Camelian Creek 

,20^ t on ^ 

Attest: 

Lloyd Tyler, City Clerk 
By: Carrie Lewellen, Deputy City Clerk 

Approved as to form 

E. Bronso )tter. City Attorney 

By: Printed Name'/ title * * 
W 

Amendment No. 1 - Student Watershed Monitoring Network 
PO 84962 -Camelian Creek 

Page 1 o f l 


